
Northern Community Mediation 
210 State Street 
P.O. Box 550 

Charlevoix, MI 49720 
(231)547-1771 

FAX (231)547-1786 
 

List of current board members July, 2001 
 
President:  Tom Cook  
Vice President: Gail Gruenwald 
Treasurer:  Joe Kanine 
Secretary: Jim Perricone 
 
Rev. Tom Cook 
President 
First Presbyterian Church of Harbor Springs 
7940 Cemetery Road 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740 
w:  (231) 526-7332 
fax:  (231 )526-7188 
E-mail thcook@freeway.net 
 
Gail Gruenwald 
Vice President 
Tip of the Mitt Watershed Council 
426 Bay Street 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
w:  (231) 347-1181 
fax:  (231) 347-5928 
E-mail water@freeway.net 
 
Joe Kanine 
Treasurer 
Old Kent Bldg., Suite 2 
300 E. Mitchell Street 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
w:  (231) 348-7900 
fax:  (231) 348-7990 
E-mail WKANINE@freeway.net 

 
James Perricone 
Secretary 
326 Lincoln Place 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
h:  (231) 348-3038 
h:  (231) 348-8373 
fax:  (801) 760-1818 
E-mail jperricone@dqbiz.net 
 
Lou Fantini 
109 Division 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
h:  (231) 347-5061 
fax: (231) 348-8455 
E-mail LouisF@Triton.Net  
 
 
Mary Beth Kur 
301 State Street 
Charlevoix, MI 49720 
w:  (231) 547-7207 
fax:  (231) 547-7262 
E-mail mbkur.freeway.net 
 
Judge Frederick Mulhauser 
7th ProbateCourt 

200 Division 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
w: (231) 348-1764 
Chx: (231) 547-7214 
fax:  (231) 348-0672 
 
Rev. Thomas Rellinger 
Church of Christ 
1727 Anderson Road 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
w: (231) 347-0210 
h:  (231)  347-8387 
E-mail relltom@freeway.net 
 
Frank Ronan 
806 Crooked Tree Drive 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
h:  (231) 347-3153 
fax: (231) 347-3153 call first 
 
Ken Winter 
1004 Lockwood Avenue 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
w: (231) 347-2544 
h: (231) 347-7288 
fax: (231) 347-6833 
 
Patricia Bloom 
00855 Nagashi Drive 
East Jordan, MI 49727 
h: (231) 536-7602 
 
Shannon Brower 
2575 N. Lake Shore Drive 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740 
h: (231) 526-7853 
fax: (231) 526-0669 
E-mail sbrower@Freeway.net   
 
Graham Hagey   
April - Nov.  Nov. - April 
230 Sunset Avenue 501 Randolph St. 
Petoskey, MI 49770 Williamsburg, VA 23185 
h:  (231) 347-4468 h:  (757) 258-9218  
fax: same call  first fax:  same call first 
E-mail   E-mail 
ghagey@core.com  ghagey@widomaker.com 
 
Catherine Atchison 
Charlevoix County Community Foundation 
PO Box 718 
507 Water Street 
East Jordan, MI 49727 
w:  (231) 536-2440 fax:  (231) 536-2640 


